

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1593 of 2016

Bihar State Power Holding Company Ltd., Patna (Bihar)
through its Legal Supervisor, Shri Manoj Kumar

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... **Respondents**

with

W.P.(C) No. 1293 of 2018

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited, Ranchi

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Mrs. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
[In W.P.C. No. 1593 of 2016]
Mr. Sachin Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, Standing Counsel
Mr. UtpalKan, AC to SC
[In WPC No. 1293 2018]

For the Res. No. 3 : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
Mrs. Shweta Suman, Advocate
Ms. Pragunee Kashyap, Advocate

Order No. 09 : Dated 21st January, 2026

1. Mr. Sachin Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel, appearing on behalf of petitioner in WPC No. 1593 of 2016 has submitted that he has to file one Interlocutory Application, copy of which has already been served to learned counsel for the respondent(s).

2. Ms. Amrita Sinha, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 has submitted she has to file the response to the said Interlocutory Application.

3. Considering the aforesaid submission, the matter is adjourned to be listed on 28.01.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

21st January, 2026

Alankar/